

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 272/2018**
EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Mr. Kotla
Harshvardhan, Ms. Mansi Sood, Mr.
A. Venkatramani and Mr. Gaurav,
Advts.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudeep chatterjee, Ms. Sonal
Chhablani and Ms. Sanya Sood,
Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **20.11.2019**

The matter is ripe for final arguments.

Parties to file their written submissions one week before the next date of hearing.

I have been informed that the exhibits which have been marked, have not been uploaded in soft-form. The Registry to take necessary action in that regard before the next date of hearing.

List on April 01, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2019/aky