



\$~O-1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

O-1

+ CS(COMM) 272/2018

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan and
Mr. Raghav Kohli, Advocates.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Swarup and
Ms. Tanya Arora, Advocates.

O-2

+ CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan and
Mr. Raghav Kohli, Advocates.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty,
Mr. Amit Acharya and Mr. Subesh Kumar
Sahoo, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.02.2022

Matters are released from part-heard.

List before the Roster Bench on 16.03.2023, subject to orders of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2022/rk