



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 272/2018, I.A. 7336/2023-By Defendants for
modification of order dt. 16.03.23

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.Plaintiffs
Through: None.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Rohan Swarup, Mr. Sanyam
Suri, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
16.07.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Justice Vibhu Bakhru.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 16, 2025/bh