



\$~39 & 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 272/2018 & I.A. 7336/2023

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Mansi Sod and Mr. Raghav
Kohli, Advocates.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: *Appearance not given.*

+ CS(COMM) 297/2018 & I.A. 9165/2012

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Mansi Sod and Mr. Raghav
Kohli, Advocates.

versus

DB MADAK & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mohanty, Mr.
Subesh Kumar Sahoo and Ms.
Anushka Jakhodia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to



take up these matters today.

2. Re-notify on 5th March, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

as