



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 272/2018 & I.A. 7336/2023**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Ms. Mansi
Sood, Mr. Ritikesh, Advocates
(M:9599453159)

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Swarup, Ms. Sanyam Suri,
Advocates (M:8930707070)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

1. Even at the Passover stage, learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiffs, is not available. Thus, learned counsel for the plaintiffs, prays for a short accommodation.
2. Re-notify on 29th November, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024

au