



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 272/2018 & I.A. 7336/2023**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Kohli, Advocate

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Swarup and Mr. Sanyam
Suri, Advocates

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
29.11.2024**

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the parties are on record.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 21st April, 2025, at 03:00 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/kr