



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 272/2018, I.A. 7336/2023-By Defendants for
modification of order dated 16.03.23

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Sr .Advocate
with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan,
Mr. Raghav Kohli and Mr. Yashraj
Sharma, Advs.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rohan Swarup and Mr. Sanyam
Suri, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

1. After arguments were addressed by learned senior counsel for the plaintiffs and learned counsel for the defendants, learned counsel for the defendants expresses his desire to approach the plaintiffs for reaching at an amicable figure qua the financial aspect.
2. Let the needful be done.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 16.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 21, 2025/R