



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 272/2018 & I.A. 7336/2023**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rajshekhran Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Kotla Harshvardhan, Ms.
Vishakha Gupta, Mr. Raghav Kohli and
Mr. Rishabha Arora, Advocates.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR.

....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sudeep Chatterjee, Mr. Rohan
Swarup and Mr. Shitanshu Abhishek,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

List on 28.05.2026 in the 'Supplementary List'.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 19, 2026

Yrj