



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 272/2018**

EASTERN BOOK CO. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Raghav Kohli, Advocate.

versus

NAVIN J DESAI & ANR. ...Defendants

Through: Mr. Shitanshu Abhishek, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

I.A. 14267/2026 (Under Sections 151, 152 and 153 read with Order XX Rule 3, CPC)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiffs under Sections 151, 152 and 153 read with Order XX Rule 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking amendment of the decree dated 16.03.2023 drawn up by the Registry of this Court so as to bring it in conformity with the judgment and order dated 16.03.2023 (as modified by the order dated 17.04.2023) passed by this Court.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by Mr. Shitanshu Abhishek, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants, who seeks some time to get appropriate instructions.
4. List on the date already fixed *i.e.*, 28.05.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 21, 2026

Sumit